## Republic of the Philippines Province of Ilocos Norte MUNICIPALITY OF SAN NICOLAS

## SPECIAL SESSION 9TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

SESSION NO. 1, R

January 21, 2016 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M

- I. CALL TO ORDER:
- II. OPENING PRAYER:
- III. ROLL CALL:
- IV. AGENDA:
  - a. Letter from Hon. Mayor Melanie Grace P. Valdez addressed to the Hon. Vice-Mayor Alfredo P. Valdez, Jr. and Hon. Members of the Sangguniang Bayan requesting for a measure authorizing the Local Chief Executive to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the National Tobacco Administration and the San Pablo Tobacco Farmers Association Inc. in connection with the implementation of Irrigation Support Project for Small Tobacco Farmers (ISPSTF);
  - b. Letter from Hon. Mayor Melanie Grace P. Valdez addressed to the Hon. Vice-Mayor Alfredo P. Valdez, Jr. and Hon. Members of the Sangguniang Bayan requesting for a measure approving the Calendar Year 2017 Local Poverty Reduction Action Plan (LPRAP).

## XIII. ADJOURNMENT: